

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3862-3863/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in DR No. 2/2005 &
SC No. 79/2002 & CRA No. 428/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MD.JAMILUDDIN NASIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file lengthy list of
dates)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4003-4006 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nitya Ramakrishnan,Adv.
Ms.Pia Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey,Adv.

Mr.K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)Nos.3862-3863:

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice.

Execution of death penalty/sentence of the petitioner is
stayed till further orders.

SLP(Crl.)Nos.4003-4006:

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(Crl.)Nos.3862-3863/2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar