

&CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1240-1241 OF 2010 etc.

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1240-1241 OF 2010

MD.JAMILUDDIN NASIR Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1242-1243 of 2010

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1244-1247 of 2010

Date: 23/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Parties Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kabir S. Bose, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 1244-1247 of 2010
Though this criminal appeal is listed along with Criminal
Appeal Nos. 1240-1241 of 2010 as it arises out of the
same judgment of the High Court, we are not in a position

1

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1240-1241 OF 2010 etc.

to hear this appeal as this Bench will not be available
after 09.05.2014. Hence this appeal is de-tagged from
Criminal Appeal Nos. 1240-1241 of 2010.

Criminal Appeal Nos.1240-1241 of 2010
with Criminal Appeal No. 1242-1243 of 2010
List these matters tomorrow, the 24th of April, 2014, as
first case, for further hearing.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master

