

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14533-14534 OF 2014

(Applications for correction of typographical/factual errors in the Judgment dated 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2014)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1240-1241 OF 2010

Md. Jamiluddin Nasir ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of West Bengal ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14373-14374 OF 2014

(Applications for correction of typographical/factual errors in the Judgment dated 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2014)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1242-1243 OF 2010

Aftab Ahmed Ansari @ Aftab Ansari ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of West Bengal ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF APPEALS

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Call these matters after two weeks.**

**In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicants as well as for the respondent shall contact the concerned officer in the Registry and point out the mistakes with reference to the record and the office shall file a Report on that basis for passing appropriate orders."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the parties have contacted the concerned officers of the Registry viz. Deputy Registrar and Branch Officer and

:2:

they carried out the exercise to point out the mistakes with reference to the record.

It is further submitted that on examination of the record it has been found that information furnished in Column No.3, bearing the Heading 'Page No.' at Page Nos. 2 to 6 of the application for correction, is not correct as per the copy of the Judgment.

It is also submitted that on being intimated in this regard vide this Registry's letter dated 17.09.2014, Mr. Anip Sachthey, Counsel for the applicant/Respondent State has on 18.09.2014 filed a modified table as per the certified copy of the Judgment with corrected Column No.3. Copy of the modified table is enclosed for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is most respectfully submitted that in order to check veracity of the corrections proposed as per the modified and corrected column No.3 a minimum of one week's time is humbly prayed under the circumstances to submit a report for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

**sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Advocate  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR