

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14533-14534/2014

in

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1240-1241/2010

MD.JAMILUDDIN NASIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For correction of typographical/factual errors in the judgment dated 21.05.2014)

Date : 22/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ria Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, A.O.R. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, A.O.R. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 19th September, 2014.

List these Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions after the ensuing Dussehra holidays along with Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 14373-14374 of 2014 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 1242-1243 of 2010.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER