

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3655-3656 OF 2015

(Modified application for correction of typographical/factual errors in the Judgment dated 21st May, 2014)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1240-1241 OF 2010

Md. Jamiluddin Nasir ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of West Bengal ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3653-3654 OF 2015

(Modified application for correction of typographical/factual errors in the Judgment dated 21st May, 2014)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1242-1243 OF 2010

Aftab Ahmed Ansari @ Aftab Ansari ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of West Bengal ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF APPEALS

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent/State has on 24th February, 2015 filed two separate modified applications for correction of typographical/factual errors in the Judgment dated 21st May, 2014 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 1240-1241 of 2010 and 1242-1243 of 2010 which have been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 3655-3656 of 2015 and 3653-3654 of 2015 respectively.

The Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Advocate
429 New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
6, School Lane, New Delhi