

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NOS.3655-3656/2015

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1240-1241/2010

MD. JAMILUDDIN NASIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s) /
Applicant(s)

WITH

CRL.M.P. NOS. 3653-3654/2015

IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1242-1243/2010

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are allowed in terms of prayer 'a' in these Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions. Necessary corrections may be carried out accordingly.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 10, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3655-3656/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1240-1241/2010

MD.JAMILUDDIN NASIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for correction of typographical and factual error in the judgment dt.21.05.2014 and office report)

WITH

CRLMP. 3653-3654/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1242-1243/2010
(Appln(s) for correction of typographical and factual error in the judgment dt.21.05.2014 and office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey,AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are allowed in terms of prayer 'a' in these Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions. Necessary corrections may be carried out accordingly.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed 'Reportable' order is placed on the file)